a variance request to allow the proposed tenant sign to have a maximum sign area of twenty four 

and a half (24.5) square feet versus a maximum sign area of eighteen (18.0) square feet. As 

previously noted this building’s mirrored glass front façade and the building being set back 

approximately one hundred and ninety five (195) feet from the front property boundary, hinders 

the identification of signage.  The increase in lettering height and additional sign area is 

necessary in order to be able to identify the business for motorist and pedestrians traveling on 

South Dixie Highway.

[...]

necessary to install the proposed sign at twenty-three (23’0”) feet above grade. 

Item No. 2 is a variance request to allow the lettering height of the sign to be at a maximum 

eighteen inches (18”).  As previously noted this building’s mirrored glass front façade and the 

building being set back approximately one hundred and ninety five (195) feet from the front 

property boundary, hinders the identification of signage.  The increase in lettering height is 

necessary in order to be able to identify the business for motorist and pedestrians traveling on 

South Dixie Highway. The proposed sign is aesthetically in harmony with the building and with